Minutes of Board of Assessors
Norfolk, Ma

March 7,2019

Attendance: Andrew Bakinowski — Chairman
Kathleen Mullineaux — Member/Clerk
Kris Minshall- Asst. Assessor

Don Clarke — Chief Assessor

Meeting Called to order 4:00

Approved Monthly Excise Tax Abatements
Personal Property

Real Estate

Chapter Land Lien singed and notarized
Commitment signed

Warrant to collect signed

Real estate, Betterments , CPA signed
Special Assessments signed

Motion called at 4:30 for Executive Session to consider Real Estate Abatements

33 LoisLn 10-32-15-17 Denied
23 Margauxs Way 10-32-15-35 Denied
15 Lois Ln 10-32-15-8 Denied
8 Margauxs Way 10-32-15-40 Denied

2 Wildwood Rd 10-32-15-28 Denied



3 Margauxs Way
29 Lois Ln

27 Lois Ln

23 Lois Ln

63 Grove St

4 Margauxs Way
39 Lois Ln

54 Wildwood Rd
4 Wildwood Rd

7 LoisLn

16 Margauxs Way
21 Margauxs Way
13 Margauxs Way
9 Margauxs Way
15 Margauxs Way
10 Margauxs Way
19 Margauxs Way
25 Lois kn

10 Margauxs Way
37 Lois Ln

5 Lois Ln

6 Boyde’s Crossing

10-32-15-22

10-32-15-15

10-32-15-14

10-32-15-12

7-46-9

10-32-15-42

10-32-15-20

10-32-8-54

10-32-15-29

10-32-15-4

10-32-15-36

10-32-15-34

10-32-15-31

10-32-15-25

10-32-15-30

10-32-15-39

10-32-15-32

10-32-15-13

10-32-15-26

10-32-15-19

10-32-15-3

14-56-7-3

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved



8 Boyde’s Crossing 14-56-7-4

Vote taken to return to 5:30 to return to open meeting

Meeting Adjourn 5:55 p.m.

Approved



